[image: image27.jpg]STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

1500 Jefferson, Olympia, WA 98504




	
	WA State Contract 04611, Vegetation Management

Current Contract Information



CURRENT CONTRACT INFORMATION (CCI)
WA State Contract 04611, Vegetation Management
	This Revision:
	Number:  10
	Revised:  07/26/16
	Effective:  07/26/16

	Purpose:
	WEC
	CPS

	
	Updated contact information. 
	

	Administrator:
	Melanie Williams, (360) 407-9399, Melanie.Williams@des.wa.gov 

	Scope:
	This contract is for pesticides utilized in vegetation management. 

	Contractors & Service Areas:
	This contract is awarded to two contractors by region (see below). The Purchaser’s delivery location will determine which contractor to utilize.

Note: If restrictions of any kind prohibit use of certain products in an area, it is the purchaser's responsibility to be familiar with such restrictions and purchase accordingly.
Wilbur-Ellis Company     (Terms & Conditions: See embedded contract)
Region

Counties

Northwest

San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King

North Central

Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant

Olympic

Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce

Southwest

Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat

Eastern

Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman

CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.     (Terms & Conditions: See embedded contract)
Region

Counties

South Central

Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin



	Ordering:
	See Pricing & Ordering Information


	Contractor Information:
	Contractor:
WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206
Award Date:

02/08/2012

Current term:

02/08/2014 – 02/07/2016
Maximum Term:

Not to exceed 6 years or 02/07/2018

Ordering:
Call 1-800-727-9186

Payment Address:

Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

Will Call:

Nearest warehouse location (see below)
Returns:

Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

Minimum Orders:

None
Delivery Time:

7 Days After Receipt of Order
Freight:

Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser’s destination
Payment Term:
0%, Net 31

Credit Card Use:
VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

Customer Service:
Tim Magney, Manager

Mobile: 509-995-6265
Office:  509-928-4512
Fax:  509-924-0565
tmagney@wilburellis.com
Jerry Ellis, N Central
Mobile: 509-350-3624
Office:  509-928-4512
Fax:  509-924-0565
jellis@wilburellis.com 
Ben Piper, Southwest
Mobile:  503-710-1778
Office:  971-223-1062
Fax:  503-570-4276
bpiper@wilburellis.com
Joel Fields, Eastern

Mobile: 509-290-1704
Office:  800-727-9186
Fax:  509-924-0565
jfields@wilburellis.com
Randy Akada, NW, N Central
Mobile: 206-409-5824
Office:  800-275-6920
Fax:  253-351-6876
rakada@wilburellis.com
Warehouse Locations:
Spokane Valley
12001 E Empire Ave

Spokane Valley, 99206
Phone: 800-727-9186
Fax: 509-924-0565
Yakima
7 East Washington Ave

Yakima, WA 98903
Phone:  509-248-6171
Fax:  509-457-6613
Auburn
1519 14th Street NW

Auburn, WA 98001
Phone:  253-351-6591
Fax:  253-351-6876
Walla Walla
599 C Street

Walla Walla, WA 99362
Phone: 509-529-5381
Fax: 509-337-6758

Wenatchee
1280 S Wenatchee Ave

Wenatchee, WA 98801
Phone:  509-663-8753
Fax:  509-663-5192
Wilsonville, OR
9685 SW Ridder Rd #190

Wilsonville, OR 97070
Phone:  503-227-3525
Fax:  503-570-4276



	Contractor Information: (continued)
	Contractor:
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
4195 – B Salem Industrial Drive

Salem, OR 97307

Award Date:

02/08/2012

Current term:

02/08/2012 – 02/07/2014 

Maximum Term:

Not to exceed 6 years or 02/07/2018

Ordering:

Call 1-800-452-8324
Payment to be Sent to:

P.O. Box 10

Wall Lake, IA 51466
Will Call:

Nearest warehouse location (see below)
Returns:

No charge for returning unopened products for credit
Minimum Orders:

None
Delivery Time:

7 Days After Receipt of Order
Freight:

Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser’s destination
Payment Term:
0%, Net 31

Credit Card Use:
VISA, MasterCard

Customer Service:
Mark Hansen, Western WA

Mobile:  503-703-6315

Fax:  503-717-1418

mark.hansen@cpsagu.com
Erik Boley, Turf & Ornamental 

Mobile: 253-350-3911

erik.boley@cpsagu.com
Greg Cox, Forestry Info.

Mobile: 360-607-6735

Office:  360-556-8408

greg.cox@cpsagu.com
Warehouse Locations:
Salem, OR

4195 –B Salem Industrial Dr

Salem, OR 97307
Phone: 800-452-8324

Fax: 503-463-1670
Pasco, WA

1315 E St Helens

Pasco, WA 99301-9516
Phone:  800-279-2879

Fax:  509-547-7525



	Terms & Conditions:
	Wilbur-Ellis Company

Crop Production Services, Inc.
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	Bid & Bid Amendments

	Bid
	Bid Amendment 01
	Bid Amendment 02
	Bid Amendment 03
	Bid Amendment 04

	
[image: image3.emf]04611b.doc


	
[image: image4.emf]04611a01 signed.pdf


	
[image: image5.emf]04611a02  initialed.pdf


	
[image: image6.emf]04611a03 signed.pdf


	
[image: image7.emf]04611a04 signed.pdf




	Contract Amendments

	Wilbur-Ellis Company
	Crop Production Services, Inc.

	Number
	Eff. Date
	Description/File
	Number
	Eff. Date
	Description/File

	04611-WEC 01
	03/09/2012
	Corrected drafting errors on price sheet
	04611-CPS 01
	03/09/2012
	Corrected drafting errors on price sheet

	04611-WEC 02
	03/26/2012
	Item 45, Ronstar Flo is no longer available on the contract at the request of the primary state agency customer.
	04611-CPS 02
	03/26/2012
	Item 46, Ronstar Flo is no longer available on the contract at the request of the primary state agency customer.

	04611-WEC 03
	05/03/2012
	Acknowledging the following name changes: 

· Sulfomet changes to Sulfomet XP (4/18/12)

· Diuron 4L changes to Parrot 4L (5/03/12)

· Diuron 80 DF changes to Parrot DF (5/03/12)

Pricing and packaging remain the same.
	04611-CPS 03
	05/03/2012
	Acknowledging the following name changes: 

· Sulfomet changes to Sulfomet XP (4/18/12)

Pricing and packaging remain the same.


	CCI History

	CCI #
	Revision Date
	Effective Date
	Purpose
	Price Sheet History
(Pricing & Ordering Info consists of 2 components WEC & CPS Price Sheets; see 04611p.doc)

	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	This entry is simply to show that the original price sheets were posted prior to posting a CCI document. The two contractors’ price sheets are embedded within 04611p.doc. (Pricing & Ordering Information)
	04611p V1 (Original)

	
	
	
	
	WEC

[image: image8.emf]WEC-01.xls


	CPS


[image: image9.emf]CPS-01.xls



	01
	03/01/2012
	03/01/2012
	· Original posting of the CCI

· Administrative & formatting changes to both contractors’ price sheets and the 04611p document. Product offerings & pricing remain unchanged.


[image: image10.emf]FW  Updated Price  Sheets- 04611 Veg  Mgmt .msg



 EMBED Package  [image: image11.emf]Commodity Code  Changes.msg


	04611p V2

	
	
	
	
	WEC


[image: image12.emf]WEC-02.xls


	CPS
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	02
	03/09/2012
	03/09/2012
	Corrected drafting errors on both contractors’ price sheets. Product offerings & pricing remain unchanged.

WEC

CPS

· Item 26, Element 3A is $32.97/gal.

· Item 37, Tordon 22K is $42.72/gal.

· Item 26, Element 3A is $33.80/gal.

· Item 36, Tordon 22K is $45.10/gal.

· Item 66 Tank & Equipment Cleaner, Pkg. Size is 24 x 1 lb


	04611p V3

	
	
	
	
	WEC


[image: image14.emf]WEC-03.xls


	CPS
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	03
	03/21/2012
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	03/26/2012


	WEC
	CPS
	04611p V4

	
	
	
	Item 45, Ronstar Flo is no longer available on the contract at the request of the primary state agency customer.
	Item 46, Ronstar Flo is no longer available on the contract at the request of the primary state agency customer.
	WEC

[image: image17.emf]WEC-04.xls


	CPS

[image: image18.emf]CPS-04.xls



	04
	04/18/2012
	04/18/2012


	WEC
	CPS
	04611p V5

	
	
	
	Line item 16 Sulfomet replaced by Sulfomet XP; same price
	Line item 17 Sulfomet replaced by Sulfomet XP; same price
	WEC

[image: image19.emf]WEC-05.xls


	CPS
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	05
	05/03/2012
	05/03/2012
	WEC
	CPS
	04611p V6

	
	
	
	Name changes: Diuron 4L and Diuron 80 DF change to Parrot 4L and Parrot DF respectively. Pricing and packaging remain the same.
	Acknowledging the following name changes: 

· Sulfomet changes to Sulfomet XP (4/18/12)

Pricing and packaging remain the same.

(price sheet doesn’t change – already fixed on 4/18)
	WEC

[image: image21.emf]WEC-06.xls


	CPS
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	06
	06/21/2012
	06/21/2012
	WEC
	CPS
	04611p V7

	
	
	
	Substitution notice due to industry-wide shortage of Dicamba:

23. Dicamba HD; Vendor may substitute Vanquish in part or in full @ same price. Pricing and packaging remain the same.

33. Rangestar; Vendor may substitute Veteran 720 in part or in full @ same price.
Changed footer to recognize current DES Division/Unit.
Pricing and all other terms, conditions, specifications remain unchanged.
	Changed footer to recognize current DES Division/Unit.
Pricing and all other terms, conditions, specifications remain unchanged.
	WEC

[image: image23.emf]WEC-07.xls


	CPS
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	07
	2/28/13
	3/1/13
	WEC
	CPS
	04611p V8

	
	
	
	Addition of Esplanade at the request of the primary state agency customer. Updated pricing sheets based on vendor requested price adjustments.
	Addition of Esplanade at the request of the primary state agency customer. Updated pricing sheets based on vendor requested price adjustments. Replacement of products:

· Mad Dog is replaced with Razor Pro

· Aquamaster will remain on contract until current supplies are deleted then be replaced with Roundup Custom.
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_1397557591.xls
WEC-01

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						4		Diuron 80 DF		6840-609-001		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						5		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						7		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD		6759-048-201		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/oz

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar		6759-048-663		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/oz

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar Flo		6758-542-693		Bayer		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   160.00		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						49		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						50		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						51		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						52		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						53		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						54		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						55		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						56		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						57		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						58		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						59		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						60		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						61		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						64		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						65		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt



&LWA State contract 04611 - Vegetation Management
Pricing and Ordering Information&RVersion: WEC-02
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See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/gal

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						49		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						50		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						51		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						52		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						53		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						54		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						55		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						56		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						57		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						58		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						59		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						60		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						61		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						65		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/gal

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						49		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						50		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						51		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						52		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						53		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						54		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						55		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						56		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						57		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						58		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						59		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						60		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						61		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						65		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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WEC-07

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6759-048-127		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						2		Esplanade 200SC		6759-048-231		Bayer		2 x 2.5 gal				$1,018.28		/gal

						3		Esplanade 200SC		6759-048-231		Bayer		4 x 1 qt				$264.34		/qt

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A - DNR Only		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						5		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						7		Krovar 1 DF		6758-542-070		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6758-542-438		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						9		Parrot 4L		6759-048-213		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   17.76		/gal

						10		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.79		/lb

						11		Payload		6758-542-497		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						12		Polaris		6759-048-570		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   52.95		/gal

						13		Portfolio 4F		6759-048-575		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   544.44		/gal

						14		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.49		/gal

						15		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6759-048-678		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.81		/gal

						16		Roundup Pro Max		6759-048-680		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						17		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						18		Sulfomet XP		6758-542-689		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						19		Throttle XP		6758-542-868		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   102.21		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		20		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						21		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.86		/gal

						22		Capstone		6759-048-421		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						23		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						24		Curtail		6759-048-191		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   31.78		/gal

						25		Dicamba HD; Vendor may substitute Vanquish in part or in full @ same price.		6759-048-201
6759-048-920		Albaugh
Nufarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.47		/gal

						26		E-2		6759-048-232		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   46.58		/gal

						27		Edict 2SC		6759-048-225		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   286.23		/gal

						28		Element 3A		6759-048-790		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						29		Element 4		6759-048-228		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						30		Krenite S		6759-048-360		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						31		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.96		/gal

						32		Metcel VMF		6758-542-439		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						33		Milestone		6759-048-423		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						34		Opensight		6758-542-485		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 10 lb or 6 x 1.25				$   80.34		/lb

						35		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   73.60		/lb

						36		Rangestar; Vendor may substitute Veteran 720 in part or in full @ same price.		6759-048-663
6759-048-924		Albaugh
Nufarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   17.58		/gal

						37		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   5.10		/lb

						38		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						39		Telar XP		6758-542-842		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   14.05		/oz

						40		Tordon 22K		6759-048-524		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.75		/gal

						41		Transline		6759-048-192		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						42		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						43		Vista XRT		6759-048-928		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		44		Casoron 4G		6758-542-181		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						45		Gallery 75 DF		6758-542-381		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						46		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						47		Pendulum Aquacap		6759-048-497		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   48.91		/gal

						48		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						49		Surflan AS		6759-048-462		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   38.52		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		50		Agri-Dex		6755-578-010		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						51		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   4.04		/gal

						52		Climb		6755-516-092		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.61		/gal

						53		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.15		/gal

						54		Forestry Oil (W.E.B. Oil)		6755-578-053		Wilbur-Ellis Company		5 gal				$   8.50		/gal

						55		In-Place		6755-578-066		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.18		/gal

						56		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.75		/gal

						57		LI 700		6755-516-758		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						58		No Foam		6755-516-740		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   12.07		/gal

						59		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						60		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.27		/gal

						61		Super Spread 90		6755-578-748		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.52		/gal

						62		Super Spread MSO		6755-578-750		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.73		/gal

						63		Sylgard 309		6755-578-708		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						64		Syl-Tac		6755-578-791		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.59		/gal

				Other		65		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						66		Blazon Blue		6755-516-082		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						67		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   8.93		/lb

						68		Odor Mask		6755-516-764		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt



&L&"Arial,Regular"&8WA State contract 04611 - Vegetation Management
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See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see link below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Arsenal		6759-048-312		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   57.08		/gal

						2		Arsenal Powerline		6759-048-135		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   71.47		/gal

						3		Aquamaster (while supplies last)		6759-048-125		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		$12.45		$   14.05		/gal

						3		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A - DNR only		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   64.67		/gal

						4		Diuron 4L		6759-048-213		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.93		/gal

						5		Esplanade		6759-048-231		Bayer Environemental Science		2 x 2.5 gal				$   1,018.28		/gal

						6		Esplanade		6759-048-231		Bayer Environemental Science		4 x 1 qt				$   264.34		/qt

						7		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   805.28		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						7		Krovar I DF		6758-542-070		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6758-542-438		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						9		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						10		Payload Herbicide		6758-542-497		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						11		Portfolio 4F		6759-048-575		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   549.68		/gal

						12		Razor Pro		6759-048-670		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal				$   16.75		/gal

						13		Roundup Custom		6759-048-675		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal				$   18.66		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6759-048-678		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.42		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6759-048-680		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet XP		6758-542-689		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6758-542-868		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.09		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6759-048-173		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6759-048-421		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6759-048-188		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.91		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6759-048-191		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6759-048-232		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6759-048-225		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6759-048-790		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6759-048-228		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6759-048-360		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6759-048-057		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6758-542-439		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6759-048-423		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Opensight		6758-542-485		Dow AgroSciences		6 x 1.25 lb or 2 x 10 lb				$   80.34		/lb

						33		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   73.60		/lb

						34		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6758-542-730		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6758-542-842		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   14.56		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6759-048-524		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   48.98		/gal

						38		Transline		6759-048-192		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						39		Vanquish		6759-048-920		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						40		Veteran 720		6759-048-924		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.43		/gal

						41		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						42		Vista XRT		6759-048-928		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		43		Casoron 4G		6758-542-181		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.05		/lb

						44		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6758-542-381		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						45		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						46		Pendulum AquaCap		6759-048-497		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   48.41		/gal

						47		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						48		Surflan AS		6759-048-462		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.28		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		49		Actamaster		6759-013-599		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						50		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						51		Agri-Dex		6755-578-010		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						52		Climb		6755-516-092		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   60.70		/gal

						53		Freeway		6755-578-055		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						54		Herbimax		6755-578-060		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.62		/gal

						55		In Place		6755-578-066		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.12		/gal

						56		LI 700		6755-516-758		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						57		MSO Concentrate		6755-516-762		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						58		Phase		6755-578-283		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						59		Reign		6755-578-349		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						60		Spreader 90		6755-516-774		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.08		/gal

						61		Unfoamer		6755-578-842		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						62		Widespread Max		6755-578-913		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		63		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						64		Blazon Blue		6755-516-082		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   35.02		/gal

						65		Odor Mask		6755-516-764		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						66		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6755-578-803		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information
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Commodity Code Changes

		From

		Andersen, Jim

		To

		Geist, Scott C. (DES)

		Recipients

		RECIPIENTS/CN=SGEIST



Scott,



 



When you get the email from either Ken or Josh these items more than likely be part of their list:



 



Parrot should be Parrot DF



Imazuran Herbicide should just be Imazuran



Element 3A   - 6840-764-001



Solution         - 6840-734-001



Insist 90          - 6840-916-001



 



If you need to get a hold of me next week you can contact me on my cell.



 



Thanks,



 



Jim



360-790-5129
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WEC-07

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						4		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						5		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						6		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						7		Parrot 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						8		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD; Vendor may substitute Vanquish in part or in full @ same price.		6759-048-201
6840-747-001		Albaugh
Nufarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar; Vendor may substitute Veteran 720 in part or in full @ same price.		6759-048-663
6840-585-001		Albaugh
Nufarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/gal

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						46		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		47		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						48		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						49		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						50		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						51		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						52		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						53		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						54		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						55		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						56		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						57		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						58		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						59		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						60		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		61		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						62		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						63		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/gal

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						49		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						50		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						51		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						52		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						53		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						54		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						55		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						56		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						57		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						58		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						59		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						60		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						61		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						65		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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WEC-01

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						4		Diuron 80 DF		6840-609-001		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						5		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						7		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD		6759-048-201		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar		6759-048-663		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/gal

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						46		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		47		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						48		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						49		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						50		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						51		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						52		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						53		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						54		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						55		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						56		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						57		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						58		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						59		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						60		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		61		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						62		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						63		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt
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WEC-01

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						4		Diuron 80 DF		6840-609-001		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						5		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						7		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD		6759-048-201		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar		6759-048-663		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/gal

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						46		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		47		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						48		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						49		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						50		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						51		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						52		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						53		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						54		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						55		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						56		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						57		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						58		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						59		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						60		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		61		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						62		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						63		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt
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Ronstar Flo

		From

		Andersen, Jim

		To

		Geist, Scott C. (DES)

		Cc

		Willard, Ray; Morin, James

		Recipients

		RECIPIENTS/CN=SGEIST; WillarR@wsdot.wa.gov; MorinJ@wsdot.wa.gov



Scott,



 



We have performed a internal review of WSDOT’s usage on the Ronstar Flo. After careful consideration we request to have this product removed from the current contract. If the demand for the product changes in the future, we may request the consideration to have it added at that time.



 



Thanks for your consideration,



 



Jim Andersen
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WEC-01

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						4		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						5		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						6		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						7		Parrot 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						8		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD		6759-048-201		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar		6759-048-663		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/gal

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						46		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		47		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						48		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						49		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						50		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						51		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						52		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						53		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						54		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						55		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						56		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						57		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						58		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						59		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						60		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		61		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						62		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						63		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet XP		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/gal

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						49		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						50		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						51		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						52		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						53		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						54		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						55		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						56		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						57		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						58		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						59		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						60		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						61		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						64		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						65		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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CPS-01

		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/gal

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar Flo		6758-542-693		Bayer Environemental Science		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   160.00		/gal

						47		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						48		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		49		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						50		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						51		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						52		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						53		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						54		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						55		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						56		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						57		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						58		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						59		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						60		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						61		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						62		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		63		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						64		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						65		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						66		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		24 x 1 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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WEC-01

		Contractor:						WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
12001 E. Empire Ave
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

		Service Area:						Northwest:        San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King Counties

								North Central:  Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant Counties

								Olympic:            Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce Counties

								Southwest:        Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat Counties

								Eastern:              Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-727-9186

		Payment Address:						Dept CH 19406
Palatine, Illinois  6055-9406

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						Unopened products may be returned at no charge during the current sales year

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 Days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0%, Net 31

		Credit card use:						VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Other

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Wilbur-Ellis Company in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquaneat		6840-639-002		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   11.25		/gal

						2		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		UPI		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   67.67		/gal

						3		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		MANA		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.95		/gal

						4		Diuron 80 DF		6840-609-001		MANA		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   3.68		/lb

						5		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   782.97		/gal

						6		Imazuron		6758-542-378		NuFarm		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   10.19		/lb

						7		Krovar 1 DF		6840-543-001		Dupont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   7.39		/lb

						8		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		Dupont		8 x 64 oz or bulk		oz		$   6.52		/oz

						9		Payload		6840-758-001		Valent		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   82.95		/lb

						10		Polaris		6840-702-005		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.49		/gal

						11		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   520.00		/gal

						12		Ranger Pro		6759-048-660		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.37		/gal

						13		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   14.62		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Max		6840-524-579		Monsanto		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   27.76		/gal

						15		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   14.47		/lb

						16		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		AgSurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.83		/oz

						17		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		Dupont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   99.23		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		18		Agri Star 2,4D LV4		6759-048-110		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.99		/gal

						19		Base Camp Amine 4		6759-048-163		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.47		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.56		/gal

						22		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.47		/gal

						23		Dicamba HD		6759-048-201		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   30.49		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.22		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		NuFarm		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   277.89		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   32.97		/gal

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   39.23		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		Dupont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   59.97		/gal

						29		Maestro 2EC		6759-048-411		NuFarm		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   25.80		/gal

						30		Metcel VMF		6840-693-003		AgSurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.68		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		Dupont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Rangestar		6759-048-663		Albaugh		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   16.99		/gal

						34		Solution Water Soluble		6758-542-758		NuFarm		20 x 19 oz		oz		$   4.95		/lb

						35		Streamline		6758-542-782		Dupont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						36		Telar XP		6840-566-002		Dupont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.37		/oz

						37		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   42.72		/gal

						38		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   117.49		/gal

						39		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		Dow		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						40		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   140.72		/gal

				Ornamental		41		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   2.03		/lb

						42		Gallery 75 DF		6840-651-001		Dow		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   85.00		/lb

						43		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.42		/lb

						44		Pendulum Aquacap		6840-713-002		BASF		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.29		/gal

						45		Ronstar Flo		6758-542-693		Bayer		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   160.00		/gal

						46		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.18		/lb

						47		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		UPI/ProKoz		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.73		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		48		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		United		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.00		/gal

						49		Bronc		6759-048-169		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   3.75		/gal

						50		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   13.00		/gal

						51		EDT Concentrate		6759-048-226		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						52		In-Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   28.00		/gal

						53		Insist 90		6759-048-314		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.43		/gal

						54		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.00		/gal

						55		No Foam		6840-910-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   10.99		/gal

						56		Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine		6758-542-504		Wilbur-Ellis Company		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   0.49		/lb

						57		R.O.C.		6755-578-280		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.99		/gal

						58		Super Spread 90		6840-941-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   14.10		/gal

						59		Super Spread MSO		6840-965-002		Wilbur-Ellis Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.50		/gal

						60		Sylgard 309		6840-947-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   84.97		/gal

						61		Syl-Tac		6840-949-001		Wilbur-Ellis Company		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   36.23		/gal

				Other		62		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   89.00		/case

						63		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Becker-Underwood		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.89		/gal

						64		Neutralize OH		6755-578-070		Becker-Underwood		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   7.97		/lb

						65		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   22.00		/qt
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		From

		Cohrs, Kenneth

		To

		Geist, Scott C. (DES)

		Cc

		Andersen, Jim

		Recipients

		RECIPIENTS/CN=SGEIST; JAnders@wsdot.wa.gov



Good Morning Scott,



 



Attached are the two  price sheets with the corrected and new commodity codes on them.  Please have these commodity codes put on the price sheets you have posted on the portal page.  



 



Thanks,



 



Ken Cohrs, CPSM, C.P.M.



Contract Consultant



WSDOT Purchasing & Materials Management



Ph. 360-570-6715



cohrsk@wsdot.wa.gov



 



 



 



From: Klika, Josh 
Sent: Friday, February 24, 2012 2:48 PM
To: Cohrs, Kenneth
Cc: Andersen, Jim
Subject: Updated Price Sheets- 04611 Veg. Mgmt.



 



Hi Ken,



 



Attached are the updated price sheets for contract 04611.



All commodity changes are noted in red with comments in each cell noting the reason for the change.



If you have any questions, let me know.



 



Have a great weekend!



 



Description: signature
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Updates to WEC_ 04611p.xlsx

WEC-01


			Region:									1, 2, 3, 4, and 6


			WSDOT Region:									Northwest, North Central, Olympic, Southwest, Eastern


			Counties:									Northwest:       San Juan · Whatcom · Skagit · Island · Snohomish · King


												North Central:  Okanogan · Chelan · Douglas · Grant


												Olympic:           Clallam · Jefferson · Grays Harbor · Mason · Kitsap · Thurston · Pierce


												Southwest:       Pacific · Wahkiakum · Lewis · Cowlitz · Clark · Skamania · Klickitat


												Eastern:           Ferry · Stevens · Pend Oreille · Lincoln · Spokane · Adams · Whitman


			Contractor:									Wilbur-Ellis Company


			Ordering:									Call 1-800-727-9186


			Payment address:									1519 14th Street NW
Auburn WA 98001


			Website:									www.wilburellis.com


			Credit card use:									VISA, Mastercard, American Express, Other


			Minimum orders:									N/A


			Delivery time:									7 days After Receipt of Order (ARO)


			Payment terms:									0 %, Net 30 Days


			Freight:									Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination





			Type						Item			Product			WSDOT CC#			Mfr			Packaging			Per			Unit Price


			HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          			Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground			1			Aquaneat			6840-639-002			NuFarm			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   11.25			/gal


									2			Cascade Aquatic Herbicide			No WSDOT Purch.			UPI			1 x 250 gal			gal			$   67.67			/gal


									3			Diuron 4L			6840-611-002			MANA			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   19.95			/gal


									4			Diuron 80 DF			6840-609-001


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-543-001			MANA			10 x 5 lb			lb			$   3.68			/lb


									5			Frequency			6759-048-234


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			BASF			2 x 1 gal			gal			$   782.97			/gal


									6			Imazuron			6758-542-378


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			NuFarm			4 x 10 lb			lb			$   10.19			/lb


									7			Krovar 1 DF			6840-543-001			Dupont			8 x 6 lb			lb			$   7.39			/lb


									8			Landmark XP			6840-756-002			Dupont			8 x 64 oz or bulk			oz			$   6.52			/oz


									9			Payload			6840-758-001			Valent			2 x 12 lb			lb			$   82.95			/lb


									10			Polaris			6840-702-005			NuFarm			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   49.49			/gal


									11			Portfolio 4F			6840-758-005			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   520.00			/gal


									12			Ranger Pro			6759-048-660


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Monsanto			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   10.37			/gal


									13			Roundup Pro Concentrate			6840-643-001			Monsanto			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   14.62			/gal


									14			Roundup Pro Max			6840-524-579			Monsanto			2 x 1.67 gal			gal			$   27.76			/gal


									15			Spike 80 DF			6758-542-688


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-760-001 on original sheet.			Dow			6 X 4 lb			lb			$   14.47			/lb


									16			Sulfomet 			6840-757-003			AgSurf			48 oz			oz			$   1.83			/oz


									17			Throttle XP			6840-757-004			Dupont			8 x 3.9 lb			lb			$   99.23			/lb


						Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective  			18			Agri Star 2,4D LV4			6759-048-110


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Albaugh			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   18.99			/gal


									19			Base Camp Amine 4			6759-048-163


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   12.47			/gal


									20			Capstone			6840-764-002			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   37.08			/gal


									21			Crossbow L			6759-048-198


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-783-002 on original sheet.			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   30.56			/gal


									22			Curtail			6840-569-001			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   30.47			/gal


									23			Dicamba HD			6759-048-201


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Albaugh			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   30.49			/gal


									24			E-2			6840-585-010			NuFarm			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   45.22			/gal


									25			Edict 2SC			6840-155-002			NuFarm			1 x 1 gal			gal			$   277.89			/gal


									26			Element 3A			6840-764-001


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   32.97			/oz


									27			Element 4			6840-765-002			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   39.23			/gal


									28			Krenite S			6840-661-001			Dupont			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   59.97			/gal


									29			Maestro 2EC			6759-048-411


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			NuFarm			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   25.80			/gal


									30			Metcel VMF			6840-693-003			AgSurf			8 x 16 oz			oz			$   2.68			/oz


									31			Milestone			6840-764-005			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   299.73			/gal


									32			Perspective			6758-542-503


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Dupont			1.25; 5 lb			lb			$   70.04			/lb


									33			Rangestar			6759-048-663


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Albaugh			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   16.99			/gal


									34			Solution Water Soluble			6758-542-758


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-743-002 on original sheet			NuFarm			20 x 19 oz			oz			$   4.95			/lb


									35			Streamline			6758-542-782


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Dupont			8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb			lb			$   82.40			/lb


									36			Telar XP			6840-566-002			Dupont			8 x 16 oz			oz			$   13.37			/oz


									37			Tordon 22K			6840-723-001			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   42.72			/oz


									38			Transline			6840-568-001			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   117.49			/gal


									39			Viewpoint			6758-542-895


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Dow			8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb			lb			$   58.71			/lb


									40			Vista XRT			6840-140-002			Dow			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   140.72			/gal


						Ornamental			41			Casoron 4G			6840-590-001			Chemtura			1 x 50 lb			lb			$   2.03			/lb


									42			Gallery 75 DF			6840-651-001			Dow			4 x 1 lb			lb			$   85.00			/lb


									43			Pendulum 2G			6758-542-499


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6740-714-001 on original sheet			BASF			1 x 40 lb			lb			$   1.42			/lb


									44			Pendulum Aquacap			6840-713-002			BASF			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   45.29			/gal


									45			Ronstar Flo			6758-542-693


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-709-002 on original sheet			Bayer			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   160.00			/gal


									46			Ronstar G			6758-542-694


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-705-001 on original sheet			Bayer			1 x 50 lb			lb			$   1.18			/lb


									47			Surflan AS			6840-701-001			UPI/ProKoz			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   37.73			/gal


			ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER			Adjuvant/Surfactant          Adjuvant/Surfactant			48			Agri-Dex			6840-952-007			United			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   15.00			/gal


									49			Bronc			6759-048-169


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-981-002 on original sheet			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   3.75			/gal


									50			Climb			6840-940-002			Wilbur-Ellis Company			1 x 1 gal			gal			$   13.00			/gal


									51			EDT Concentrate			6759-048-226


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-916-002 on original sheet			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   7.99			/gal


									52			In-Place			6840-916-001			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   28.00			/gal


									53			Insist 90			6759-048-314


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   9.43			/gal


									54			LI 700			6840-952-001			Loveland			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   19.00			/gal


									55			No Foam			6840-910-001			Wilbur-Ellis Company			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   10.99			/gal


									56			Perfection 21-0-0 Ammonium Sulfate Fine .			6758-542-504


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-980-002 on original sheet			Wilbur-Ellis Company			1 x 50 lb			lb			$   0.49			/lb


									57			R.O.C.			6755-578-280


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   7.99			/gal


									58			Super Spread 90			6840-941-002			Wilbur-Ellis Company			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   14.10			/gal


									59			Super Spread MSO			6840-965-002			Wilbur-Ellis Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   7.50			/gal


									60			Sylgard 309			6840-947-001			Wilbur-Ellis Company			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   84.97			/gal


									61			Syl-Tac			6840-949-001			Wilbur-Ellis Company			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   36.23			/gal


						Other			62			B.t.i. Briquets			6758-542-075


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-135-001 on original sheet			Summit			5 sheets of 20			case			$   89.00			/case


									63			Blazon Blue			6840-900-001			Becker-Underwood			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   36.89			/gal


									64			Neutralize OH			6755-578-070


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-543-001			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-760-001 on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-783-002 on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly noted as 6840-743-002 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Becker-Underwood			12 x 2 lb			lb			$   7.97			/lb


									65			Odor Mask			6840-930-001			Monterey Chemical			12 x 1 qt			qt			$   22.00			/qt
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Updates_CPS_ 04611p.xlsx

CPS-01


			Region:									5


			WSDOT Region:									South Central


			Counties:									Kittitas · Yakima · Benton · Franklin · Walla Walla · Columbia · Garfield · Asotin


			Contractor:									Crop Production Services, Inc.


			Ordering:									Call 1-800-452-8324


			Payment address:									7251 W. Fourth St.
Greeley, CO 80634


			Website:									www.cpsagu.com


			Credit card use:									VISA, Mastercard


			Minimum orders:									N/A


			Delivery time:									7 days After Receipt of Order (ARO)


			Payment terms:									0 %, Net 30 Days


			Freight:									Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination





			Type						Item			Product			WSDOT CC#			Mfr			Packaging			Per			Unit Price


			HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          			Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground			1			Aquamaster			6840-639-001			Monsanto Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   12.45			/gal


									2			Arsenal  			6840-648-001


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-648-002 on original sheet			BASF Corp.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   51.50			/gal


									3			Arsenal Powerline			6840-648-002			BASF Corp.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   68.20			/gal


									4			Cascade Aquatic Herbicide			No WSDOT Purch.			United Phosphorus Inc.			1 x 250 gal			gal			$   63.40			/gal


									5			Diuron 4L			6840-611-002			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   19.97			/gal


									6			Frequency			6759-048-234


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			BASF Corp.			2 x 1 gal			gal			$   766.20			/gal


									7			Imazuron Herbicide			6758-542-378


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Nufarm Speciality Products			4 x 10 lb			lb			$   9.84			/lb


									8			Krovar I DF			6840-543-001			DuPont 			8 x 6 lb			lb			$   6.07			/lb


									9			Landmark XP			6840-756-002			DuPont 			8 x 64 oz			oz			$   6.14			/oz


									10			Mad Dog Plus			6759-048-390


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   9.82			/gal


									11			Parrot			6758-542-498


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Makhteshim Agan of North Am.			10 x 5 lb			lb			$   4.05			/lb


									12			Payload Herbicide			6840-758-001			Valent U.S.A. Corp.			2 x 12 lb			lb			$   80.00			/lb


									13			Portfolio 4F			6840-758-005			Wilbur-Ellis			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   525.00			/gal


									14			Roundup Pro Concentrate			6840-643-001			Monsanto Company			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   12.50			/gal


									15			Roundup ProMax			6840-524-579			Monsanto Company			2 x 1.67 gal			gal			$   23.25			/gal


									16			Spike 80 DF			6758-542-688


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-760-001 on original sheet			Dow AgroSciences			6 X 4 lb			lb			$   17.60			/lb


									17			Sulfomet			6840-757-003			Agsurf			48 oz			oz			$   1.68			/oz


									18			Throttle XP			6840-757-004			DuPont 			8 x 3.9 lb			lb			$   96.20			/lb


						Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective  			19			Brox 2 EC			6840-548-002			Albaugh Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   27.20			/gal


									20			Capstone			6840-764-002			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   37.08			/gal


									21			Clean Amine			6840-770-003


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-774-003 on original sheet			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   13.20			/gal


									22			Crossbow L			6759-048-198


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-783-002 on original sheet			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   36.85			/gal


									23			Curtail			6840-569-001			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   33.15			/gal


									24			E-2			6840-585-010			Nufarm Speciality Products			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   47.90			/gal


									25			Edict 2SC			6840-155-002			Nufarm Speciality Products			2 x 1 gal			gal			$   298.10			/gal


									26			Element 3A			6840-764-001


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   33.80			/oz


									27			Element 4			6840-765-002			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   40.00			/gal


									28			Krenite S			6840-661-001			DuPont 			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   62.25			/gal


									29			Low Vol 4 Ester			6840-771-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   21.10			/gal


									30			MetCel VMF			6840-693-003			Agsurf			8 x 16 oz			oz			$   2.70			/oz


									31			Milestone			6840-764-005			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   299.73			/gal


									32			Perspective 			6758-542-503


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			DuPont 			1.25; 5 lb			lb			$   70.04			/lb


									33			Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide			6840-739-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 20 lb			oz			$   5.60			/lb


									34			Streamline			6758-542-782


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			DuPont 			8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb			lb			$   82.40			/lb


									35			Telar XP			6840-566-002			DuPont 			8 x 16 oz			oz			$   13.85			/oz


									36			Tordon 22K			6840-723-001			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   45.10			/oz


									37			Transline			6840-568-001			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   125.80			/gal


									38			Vanquish			6840-747-001			Nufarm Speciality Products			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   55.20			/gal


									39			Veteran 720			6840-585-001			Nufarm Speciality Products			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   27.80			/gal


									40			Viewpoint			6758-542-895


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			DuPont 			8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb			lb			$   58.71			/lb


									41			Vista XRT			6840-140-002			Dow AgroSciences			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   144.30			/gal


						Ornamental			42			Casoron 4G			6840-590-001			Chemtura Corp			1 x 50 lb			lb			$   1.99			/lb


									43			Gallery 75 Dry Flowable			6840-651-001			Dow AgroSciences			4 x 1 lb			lb			$   108.50			/lb


									44			Pendulum 2G			6758-542-499


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-714-001 on original sheet			BASF Corp.			1 x 40 lb			lb			$   1.45			/lb


									45			Pendulum AquaCap			6840-713-002			BASF Corp.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   49.45			/gal


									46			Ronstar Flo			6758-542-693


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-709-002 on original sheet			Bayer Environemental Science			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   160.00			/gal


									47			Ronstar G			6758-542-694


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-705-001 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-760-001 on original sheet			Bayer Environemental Science			1 x 50 lb			lb			$   1.27			/lb


									48			Surflan AS			6840-701-001			United Phosphorus Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   36.50			/gal


			ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER			Adjuvant/Surfactant          Adjuvant/Surfactant			49			Actamaster 			6840-981-001			Loveland Products Inc.			1 x 5 gal			gal			$   4.68			/gal


									50			Actamaster SC			6758-542-030


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-981-001 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-774-003 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-783-002 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			Loveland Products Inc.			1 x 51 lb			lb			$   0.34			/lb


									51			Agri-Dex			6840-952-007			Helena Chemical			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   15.50			/gal


									52			Climb			6840-940-002			Wilbur-Ellis			1 x 1 gal			gal			$   54.00			/gal


									53			Freeway			6840-948-001			Loveland Products Inc.			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   50.20			/gal


									54			Herbimax			6840-933-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   8.40			/gal


									55			In Place			6840-916-001			Wilbur-Ellis			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   29.80			/gal


									56			LI 700			6840-952-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   18.00			/gal


									57			MSO Concentrate			6840-965-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   10.50			/gal


									58			Phase			6840-950-001			Loveland Products Inc.			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   24.60			/gal


									59			Reign			6840-954-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   7.15			/gal


									60			Spreader 90			6840-946-001			Loveland Products Inc.			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   9.19			/gal


									61			Unfoamer			6840-911-002			Loveland Products Inc.			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   18.90			/gal


									62			Widespread Max			6840-948-002			Loveland Products Inc.			4 x 1 gal			gal			$   65.80			/gal


						Other			63			B.t.i. Briquets			6758-542-075


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-135-001 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-648-002 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Was TBD on original sheet.			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-714-001 on original sheet			


Klika, Josh: Klika, Josh:
Incorrectly marked as 6840-709-002 on original sheet			Summit			5 sheets of 20			case			$   120.00			/case


									64			Blazon Blue			6840-900-001			Milliken Chemical			2 x 2.5 gal			gal			$   34.00			/gal


									65			Odor Mask			6840-930-001			Monterey Chemical			12 x 1 qt			qt			$   21.48			/qt


									66			Tank & Equipment Cleaner			6840-998-001			Loveland Products Inc.			12 x 2 lb			lb			$   4.10			/lb
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		Contractor:						CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
4195 - B Salem Industrial Drive
Salem, OR 97307

		Service Area:						South Central:  Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin Counties

		Ordering:						Call 1-800-452-8324

		Payment Address:						PO Box 10
Wall Lake, IA 51466

		Will Call:						Nearest warehouse location (see below)

		Returns:						No charge for returning unopened products for credit

		Minimum Orders:						None

		Delivery Time:						7 days After Receipt of Order

		Freight:						Prepaid and included, FOB Purchaser's destination

		Payment Term:						0 %, Net 31

		Credit Card Use:						VISA, MasterCard

		Customer Service & Warehouses:						See Crop Production Services, Inc. in Current Contract Information

		Type				Item		Product		WSDOT CC#		Mfr		Packaging		Per		Unit Price

		HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE          HERBICIDE		Zone 1: Bare Ground                    Zone 1: Bare Ground		1		Aquamaster		6840-639-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.45		/gal

						2		Arsenal		6840-648-001		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   51.50		/gal

						3		Arsenal Powerline		6840-648-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   68.20		/gal

						4		Cascade Aquatic Herbicide		N/A		United Phosphorus Inc.		1 x 250 gal		gal		$   63.40		/gal

						5		Diuron 4L		6840-611-002		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   19.97		/gal

						6		Frequency		6759-048-234		BASF Corp.		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   766.20		/gal

						7		Imazuron		6758-542-378		Nufarm Speciality Products		4 x 10 lb		lb		$   9.84		/lb

						8		Krovar I DF		6840-543-001		DuPont		8 x 6 lb		lb		$   6.07		/lb

						9		Landmark XP		6840-756-002		DuPont		8 x 64 oz		oz		$   6.14		/oz

						10		Mad Dog Plus		6759-048-390		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.82		/gal

						11		Parrot DF		6758-542-498		Makhteshim Agan of North Am.		10 x 5 lb		lb		$   4.05		/lb

						12		Payload Herbicide		6840-758-001		Valent U.S.A. Corp.		2 x 12 lb		lb		$   80.00		/lb

						13		Portfolio 4F		6840-758-005		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   525.00		/gal

						14		Roundup Pro Concentrate		6840-643-001		Monsanto Company		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   12.50		/gal

						15		Roundup ProMax		6840-524-579		Monsanto Company		2 x 1.67 gal		gal		$   23.25		/gal

						16		Spike 80 DF		6758-542-688		Dow AgroSciences		6 X 4 lb		lb		$   17.60		/lb

						17		Sulfomet		6840-757-003		Agsurf		48 oz		oz		$   1.68		/oz

						18		Throttle XP		6840-757-004		DuPont		8 x 3.9 lb		lb		$   96.20		/lb

				Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective               Zone 2&3: Selective		19		Brox 2 EC		6840-548-002		Albaugh Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.20		/gal

						20		Capstone		6840-764-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   37.08		/gal

						21		Clean Amine		6840-770-003		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   13.20		/gal

						22		Crossbow L		6759-048-198		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.85		/gal

						23		Curtail		6840-569-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.15		/gal

						24		E-2		6840-585-010		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   47.90		/gal

						25		Edict 2SC		6840-155-002		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 1 gal		gal		$   298.10		/gal

						26		Element 3A		6840-764-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   33.80		/oz

						27		Element 4		6840-765-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   40.00		/gal

						28		Krenite S		6840-661-001		DuPont		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   62.25		/gal

						29		Low Vol 4 Ester		6840-771-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   21.10		/gal

						30		MetCel VMF		6840-693-003		Agsurf		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   2.70		/oz

						31		Milestone		6840-764-005		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   299.73		/gal

						32		Perspective		6758-542-503		DuPont		1.25; 5 lb		lb		$   70.04		/lb

						33		Savage Dry Soluble Herbicide		6840-739-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 20 lb		oz		$   5.60		/lb

						34		Streamline		6758-542-782		DuPont		8 x 3; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   82.40		/lb

						35		Telar XP		6840-566-002		DuPont		8 x 16 oz		oz		$   13.85		/oz

						36		Tordon 22K		6840-723-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   45.10		/oz

						37		Transline		6840-568-001		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   125.80		/gal

						38		Vanquish		6840-747-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   55.20		/gal

						39		Veteran 720		6840-585-001		Nufarm Speciality Products		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   27.80		/gal

						40		Viewpoint		6758-542-895		DuPont		8 x 5; 1 x 20 lb		lb		$   58.71		/lb

						41		Vista XRT		6840-140-002		Dow AgroSciences		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   144.30		/gal

				Ornamental		42		Casoron 4G		6840-590-001		Chemtura Corp		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.99		/lb

						43		Gallery 75 Dry Flowable		6840-651-001		Dow AgroSciences		4 x 1 lb		lb		$   108.50		/lb

						44		Pendulum 2G		6758-542-499		BASF Corp.		1 x 40 lb		lb		$   1.45		/lb

						45		Pendulum AquaCap		6840-713-002		BASF Corp.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   49.45		/gal

						46		Ronstar Flo		6758-542-693		Bayer Environemental Science		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   160.00		/gal

						47		Ronstar G		6758-542-694		Bayer Environemental Science		1 x 50 lb		lb		$   1.27		/lb

						48		Surflan AS		6840-701-001		United Phosphorus Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   36.50		/gal

		ADJUVANT / SURFACTANT / OTHER		Adjuvant/Surfactant		49		Actamaster		6840-981-001		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 5 gal		gal		$   4.68		/gal

						50		Actamaster SC		6758-542-030		Loveland Products Inc.		1 x 51 lb		lb		$   0.34		/lb

						51		Agri-Dex		6840-952-007		Helena Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   15.50		/gal

						52		Climb		6840-940-002		Wilbur-Ellis		1 x 1 gal		gal		$   54.00		/gal

						53		Freeway		6840-948-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   50.20		/gal

						54		Herbimax		6840-933-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   8.40		/gal

						55		In Place		6840-916-001		Wilbur-Ellis		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   29.80		/gal

						56		LI 700		6840-952-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   18.00		/gal

						57		MSO Concentrate		6840-965-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   10.50		/gal

						58		Phase		6840-950-001		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   24.60		/gal

						59		Reign		6840-954-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   7.15		/gal

						60		Spreader 90		6840-946-001		Loveland Products Inc.		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   9.19		/gal

						61		Unfoamer		6840-911-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   18.90		/gal

						62		Widespread Max		6840-948-002		Loveland Products Inc.		4 x 1 gal		gal		$   65.80		/gal

				Other		63		B.t.i. Briquets		6758-542-075		Summit		5 sheets of 20		case		$   120.00		/case

						64		Blazon Blue		6840-900-001		Milliken Chemical		2 x 2.5 gal		gal		$   34.00		/gal

						65		Odor Mask		6840-930-001		Monterey Chemical		12 x 1 qt		qt		$   21.48		/qt

						66		Tank & Equipment Cleaner		6840-998-001		Loveland Products Inc.		12 x 2 lb		lb		$   4.10		/lb
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INVITATION FOR BID 04611

Vegetation Management

		Bids are Due


		Wednesday, December 7, 2011 – 2:00 PM Sharp



		Location:


		1500 Jefferson St. SE


Olympia, WA 98501



		Mailing Address:


		PO Box 1017


Olympia, WA 98504-1017



		Pre-Bid Meeting (Optional)


		Thursday, November 17, 2011 – 10:00 AM

1500 Jefferson St. SE, Room 2331

Olympia, WA 98501



		Procurement Coordinator


		Scott Geist

360-407-9429

scott.geist@des.wa.gov

Fax: 360-586-2426 



		Map to the Capital Campus


		http://www.ga.wa.gov/images/Campus-Map.pdf



		Directions/Parking


		http://www.ga.wa.gov/Visitor/direction-park.htm





To request this information in alternative formats call (360) 902-7400, or TDD (360) 664-3799

BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED AND TIME STAMPED ON OR BEFORE THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AT THE LOCATION LISTED ABOVE REGARDLESS OF DELIVERY METHOD (US MAIL / PACKAGE DELIVERY).
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Bidder’s Authorized Offer

		Certifications


and


Assurances

		We make the following certifications and assurances as a required element of the Bid, to which it is attached, affirming the truthfulness of the facts declared here and acknowledging that the continuing compliance with these statements and all requirements of this Invitation for Bid (herein IFB) are conditions precedent to the award or continuation of the resulting Contract.



		1. The prices in this Bid have been arrived at independently, without, for the purpose of restricting competition, any consultation, communication, or agreement with any other offeror or competitor relating to (i) those prices, (ii) the intention to submit an offer, or (iii) the methods or factors used to calculate the prices offered. The prices in this Bid have not been and will not be knowingly disclosed by the offeror, directly or indirectly, to any other offeror or competitor before Contract award unless otherwise required by law. No attempt has been made or will be made by the offeror to induce any other concern to submit or not to submit an offer for the purpose of restricting competition. However, we may freely join with other persons or organizations for the purpose of presenting a single Bid.


2. The attached Bid is a firm offer for a period of 90 days following the Bid Due Date specified in this IFB, and it may be accepted by the state without further negotiation (except where obviously required by lack of certainty in key terms) at any time within the 90 day period. In the case of protest, our Bid will remain valid for 120 days or until the protest and any related court action is resolved, whichever is later.


3. In preparing this Bid, we have not been assisted by any current or former employee of the State of Washington whose duties relate (or did relate) to the state’s IFB, or prospective Contract, and who was assisting in other than his or her official, public capacity. Neither does such a person nor any member of his or her immediate family have any financial interest in the outcome of this Bid. (Any exceptions to these assurances are described in full detail on a separate page and attached to this document.)


4. We understand that the state will not reimburse us for any costs incurred in the preparation of this Bid. All Bids become the property of the state, and we claim no proprietary right to the ideas, writings, items or samples unless so stated in the Bid. Submission of the attached Bid constitutes an acceptance of the evaluation criteria and an agreement to abide by the procedures and all other administrative requirements described in the IFB document.


5. We understand that any Contract awarded, as a result of this Bid will incorporate all the IFB requirements. Submission of a Bid and execution of this Certifications and Assurances document certify our willingness to comply with the Contract terms and conditions appearing in Part II – Model Contract if selected as a Contractor. It is further understood that our standard Contract will not be considered as a replacement for the terms and conditions appearing in Part II – Model Contract.


6. We are not submitting proposed Contract exceptions.


7. The authorized signatory below acknowledges having read and understood the entire IFB and agrees to comply with the terms and conditions of the IFB in submitting and fulfilling the offer made in its Bid.


8. By submitting this Bid, Bidder hereby offers to furnish materials, supplies, services and/or equipment in compliance with all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this IFB.





The signatory below represents that he/she has the authority to bind the company named below to the Bid submitted and any Contract awarded as a result of this IFB.

		

		

		     



		Bidder Signature

		

		Date



		     

		

		     

     

     



		Print or Type Name

		

		



		     

		

		



		Title

		

		Company Name & Address





Part I: Solicitation

1 OVERVIEW


1.1 ACQUISITION AUTHORITY


The Washington State Department of Enterprise Services, herein called “DES” or the Office of State Procurement (OSP) issues this Invitation for Bid (IFB) acting under the authority of its enabling legislation Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 43.19 which establishes DES and regulates the manner in which state agencies may acquire general goods and services.


1.2 STANDARD DEFINITIONS


See Appendix B.

1.3 CONTRACT FORMATION


A Bid submitted in response to the IFB is an offer to contract with OSP.  A Bid becomes a Contract only when legally awarded and accepted in writing by OSP.


1.4 MODEL CONTRACT


A Model Contract has been included as Part II – Model Contract.  In many instances, the IFB references and links to the Model Contract as opposed to duplicating identical language.  This was done to protect against the possibility of language inconsistencies.  In addition to the Bidder’s Authorized Offer, Bidder should return the Model Contract document with their Bid, without modification or contingency.  Any modifications or contingencies submitted by the Bidder will not be accepted.  The state, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to negotiate improvements to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder’s Bid.

The Successful Bidder will be expected to execute the Contract within ten (10) Business Days of its receipt of the final Contract. If the selected Bidder fails to sign the Contract within the allotted ten (10) Business Days time frame, the Purchasing Activity may consider the Successful Bidder to be non-responsive and elect to cancel the award , and award the Contract to the next ranked Bidder, or cancel or reissue this solicitation (see Subsection 1.7, “Right to Cancel” below). Bidder’s submission of a Response to this solicitation constitutes acceptance of these contract requirements.

1.5 IFB AMENDMENTS

Prior to Bid due date and time, the state reserves the right to change portions of this IFB.  Any changes or corrections will be by one or more written amendment(s), dated, attached to or incorporated in and made a part of this IFB. All changes must be authorized and issued in writing by the Procurement Coordinator. If there is any conflict between amendments, or between an Amendment and the IFB, whichever document was issued last in time shall be controlling. Only Bidders who have properly registered and downloaded the original IFB directly via WEBS system will receive notification of amendments and other correspondence pertinent to the procurement. 


1.6 INCORPORATION OF DOCUMENTS INTO CONTRACT


This IFB, any subsequent Amendments and the Bidder’s Response will be incorporated into the resulting Contract.


1.7 RIGHT TO CANCEL


The state reserves the right to cancel or reissue all or part of this Solicitation at any time as allowed by law without obligation or liability.


1.8 NON-ENDORSEMENT AND PUBLICITY 


In selecting a Bidder to supply the products and services identified herein to State of Washington Purchasers, neither the state nor the Purchasers are endorsing the Bidder’s products or services, nor suggesting that they are the best or only solution to their needs.  See Subsection 8.4 in Part II – Model Contract.


1.9 IN-STATE PREFERENCE/RECIPROCITY


Pursuant to RCW 43.19.700, RCW 43.19.702, RCW 43.19.704 and WAC 236-48-085, the Department of Enterprise Services has established a schedule of percentage increases to be added to Bids from Bidders in states that grant a preference to Contractors located in their state or for goods manufactured in their state.  The percentages related to each respective state are provided in the Reciprocity List located at http://www.ga.wa.gov/pca/recip.htm  and apply only to Bids received from those states listed.


The appropriate percentage will be added to each Bid bearing the address from a state with in-state preferences rather than subtracting a like amount from Washington State Bidders.


This action will be used only for analysis and award purposes.  In no instances shall the increase be paid to a Bidder whose Bid is accepted and awarded a Contract.


1.10 MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISES (MWBE) 

